

Spl. Pocso 45/2025
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 07

Dated: 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for production of 04 accused persons from J.C. through V.C, and hearing of bail petition and I.O's report.

04 accused persons are not produced from J.C through V.C. and none is there to represent them.

Ld Special P.P. In-Charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State.

D.C. is not present.

None moves for prosecution.

None moves for the accused persons.

Issue fresh notice upon D.C./ V.G.

Case is adjourned considering the resolution taken by the local Bar Association.

Fix **22.07.2025** for production of 04 accused persons from J.C. through V.C. and hearing of bail petition and I.O's report.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas