

**Spl. Pocso-45/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

Order No. 11
Date 04-08-2025

Today is fixed for production of four accused persons from JC through VC and IO's report.

Four accused persons namely 1. Sk. Mustakin, 2. Momena Bibi, 3. Sk. Ismail and 4. Sk. Tarapuddin @ Tarap are not produced from J/C through VC, but they are represented by their Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State.

IO has not complied the later portion of order dated 22.07.2025.

Fix 18.08.2025 for production of four accused persons from JC through VC and IO's report and compliance of later portion of order dated 22.07.2025 by IO.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.