

Spl. Pocso-45/2025
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 14

Dated: 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for production of four accused persons from J.C through V.C and E/R of W/A of rest two accused persons.

Four accused persons are not produced from J.C through V.C due to network issue, but they are represented by their Ld. Counsel.

No E/R of W/A received.

Previous order not yet complied.

B.C-II to comply the same.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 27.10.2025 for production of four accused persons from J/C through V.C, and E/R of W/A of rest two accused persons.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas