

**Special POCSO Case No. 45/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

Order No. 18

Date: 02.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Sk. Tarafuddin @ Sk. Tarabuddin @ Tarup.

No representation filed for said accused.

None moves on call for accused.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State along with hazira of DC.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 16.09.2025 for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Sk. Tarafuddin @ Sk. Tarabuddin @ Tarup.

Prosecution to intimate the DC accordingly.

CD be produced on date fixed.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.