

CIS-45/2025
Special POCSO Case No. 45/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 23
Date 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for production of three accused persons from JC through VC, appearance of three accused persons on Court bail and hearing of bail petition filed for accused Momena Bibi.

Three accused persons are not produced from JC through VC due to network issues, but they are represented by their Ld. Advocate.

Rest three accused persons on Court bail filed two separate haziras.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State.

DC not present.

Previous order dated 27.10.2025 regarding issuing notice upon DC has not yet been complied.

BC-II to comply the same.

A petition is filed praying for bail of accused Sk. Mostakin.

Copy served.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 18.11.2025 for physical production of three accused persons from JC, appearance of three accused persons on Court bail and hearing of bail petition filed for accused Momena Bibi and Sk. Mostakin and service of copies.

Issue notice upon DC.

CD be produced on date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Controller, Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home for compliance.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.