

Spl. Pocso-45/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00920)

Order No. 31

Date 02-03-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition of accused Sk. Mostakin.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State.

SR of summons received duly served upon DC/VG.

DC is present.

A petition is filed by accused praying for time for bail hearing.

Prayer is allowed.

Issue fresh notice upon DC.

To date i.e. **17.03.2026** for physical production of accused Sk. Mostakin from JC, appearance of rest four accused persons on Court bail and consideration of charge and report of IO regarding the status of judicial enquiry of custody death of accused Sk. Ismail and hearing of bail petition in respect of accused Sk. Mostakin.

CD be produced on date fixed.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas I/C

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas I/C

