

Special POCSO-45 of 2025
(J.O.Code-WB00920)

Order No.33

Dated: 30.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused Sk. Mostakin, appearance of the rest four accused persons on Court bail and consideration of charge and report of I.O. regarding the status of judicial enquiry of custody death of accused Sk. Ismail.

A hazira is filed for the accused namely Sk Matiur Rahaman.

Hazira filed by accused persons namely Momena Bibi and Fatema Bibi.

A time petition has been filed for the accused person namely Sk Tarafuddin.

Accused namely Sk. Mostakin is physically produced from J.C. and he is represented by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in charge namely Smt. Anumapa Jana files hazira for the State.

None moves.

Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

The case is adjourned.

To 09.04.2026 for production of the accused Sk. Mostakin, appearance of the rest four accused persons on Court bail and consideration of charge and report of I.O. regarding the status of judicial enquiry of custody death of accused Sk. Ismail.

D/C by me.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas. I/C

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas. I/C