

**Spl. Pocso-45/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

Order No.38

Dated: 08.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Sk. Mostakin on 30.04.2026.

Accused is represented by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana takes no steps for the State.

VG/DC is not present.

CD is not produced.

None moves for prosecution.

The case is adjourned considering the ongoing scenario regarding non appearance of Ld. PPs post West Bengal Legislative Election, 2026.

Issue fresh notice upon DC/VG.

To date i.e. 10.06.2026 for physical production of the accused Sk. Mostakin from JC, appearance of the rest four accused persons on Court bail and report of I.O. regarding the status of judicial enquiry of custodial death of accused Sk. Ismail and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.